
9WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,FRIDAY,AUGUST4,2023

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL
AND PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KEONJHAR
(ZILLA SWASTHYA SAMITI (ZSS), KEONJHAR

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR "SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR
HIRING OF HUMAN RESOURCES ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS FOR

HEALTHCARE FACILITIES IN KEONJHAR DISTRICT, ODISHA UNDER
DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION (DMF) KEONJHAR".

A Request For Proposal (RFP) is invited from the reputed and experienced
Agencies / Organizations / Firms for "Selection of Agency for Hiring of Human
Resources on Contractual Basis for Healthcare Facilities in Keonjhar District,
Odisha under District Mineral Foundation (DMF) Keonjhar". The eligibility
criteria and detailed requirements for said RFP and the formats for submission of
proposal are set forth in the RFP document which can be downloaded from the
district NIC Website ie www.kendujhar.nic.in. Interested bidders fulfilling the
eligibility criteria may submit their proposal & documents as set forth in this RFP and
submit to the undersigned in sealed envelope (s) clearly super scribing "REQUEST
FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR HIRING OF
HUMAN RESOURCES ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS FOR HEALTHCARE
FACILITIES IN KEONJHAR DISTRICT, ODISHA UNDER DISTRICT MINERAL
FOUNDATION (DMF) KEONJHAR". Proposal complete in all respect should reach
the Office of the ‘Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer (CDM&PHO),
Keonjhar, DHH, Keonjhar, 758001, Odisha' by Speed Post / Regd. Post only on
or before date 29.08.2023 before 10.30 AM. The proposal(s) shall be opened on
date 29.08.2023 at 11.30 AM in NHM Conference Hall, DHH, Keonjhar. Incomplete
applications received in an open envelop/ applications received after the due date
will be summarily rejected.
The authority reserves the right to cancel or reject the any of the RFP without
assigning any of the reasons thereof. No personal query shall be entertained. The
decision of the committees shall be treated as final.

-Sd/
Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer (CDM&PHO), Keonjhar

(OIPR-10033/11/0021/2324)

E-302

Advt. Letter No: 3610 Date: 03.08.2023

NIT No. 03/EE (C) Dr XII/ 2023-24

S.
No. Name of Work Tender

Amount
Put to
Tender

Tender
Fee

Earnest
Money
(Rs.)

Date of release of
Tender through e-

Procurement Solution

Last Date and Time of
download and RTGS

through e-
Procurement Solution

1 Installation of 100 KLD Portable DSTP at Armed Forces
Preparatory Institute at Jharoda Kalan on DBO basis
including 5 years O&M and 01 year defect liability Period
with other associated/ allied appurtenant work.
Tender ID- 2023_DJB_245471_1

Rs. Lump
sum basis

1500/- in
the form
of RTGS

Rs.
2,59,053/-

02.08.2023
23.08.2023

up to 3:000 PM

The tender has been uploaded on website http://delhi.govtprocurement.com.

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 95 (2023-24)

Sd/-
(Er. V.P. Sharma)

EE(C)DR-XII

DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CE (DR) PROJECT-III

THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) DR-XII
MU BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110034

Ph. 011-27342465, E-mail: executiveengineercdr12@gmail.com

Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited
Regd. & Corporate Office, Visnagar Road, Mehsana-384001
Toll free number 19121 OR 1800233155335 www.ugvcl.com

TENDER NOTICE
Tender Notice No: UGVCL/SP/II/1215/Male uniform Fabrics-
2023-25 is put up for on line tendring on www.ugvcl.com and
https://ugvcl.nprocure.com. Interested Vendors are requested
to locate the same for above mentioned Web site.

I/c Chief Engineer (P&P)

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising

copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian

Express(P)Limitedcannotbeheldresponsible forsuch

contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a

result of transactions with companies, associations or

individualsadvertising in itsnewspapersorPublications.

We therefore recommend that readers make

necessary inquiries before sending any monies or

entering into any agreements with advertisers or

otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner

whatsoever.

''IMPORTANT''

Ahmedabad



| 7@¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y,  £¼ÆO¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 4 @¼¼ÌS¼¬h, 2023 | ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼


	Epaper_AEL_UFR_04-08-23_IE_AHM_Pg- 9
	Epaper_AEL_UFR_04-08-23-FE-G-AHD_Pg- 7

